# Briana Marie Cox Memorial Softball Tournament

4 game guarantee (weather permitting) May 18 - May 19, 2019 Royal Palm Beach, FL Info: HOPE@brianamariecoxfoundation.org

Ages 8U thru 18U USSSA Sanctioned Sponsored by The Briana Marie Cox Foundation

> All proceeds benefit the Briana Marie Cox Foundation www.brianamariecoxfoundation.org

## Briana Marie Cox Foundation



286 Kensington Way Royal Palm Beach, FL 33414 561-795-1070

April 1, 2019

Dear Sponsor,

Briana Marie Cox was a ten-year member of the Caloosa Park Wizards travel team and a three-year starting varsity second baseman for the Palm Beach Central High School softball team. Outside of softball Briana was a living testament to faith-based living and touched the lives of all who knew her. Briana was killed on July 16, 2006 in an automobile accident prior to her senior year of high school.

In response to this tragedy, and to assist those in need, Briana's family has established the Briana Marie Cox Foundation. The Foundation serves the community especially families who have lost a loved one. To date the foundation has dispersed over \$200,000, using the monies to defer the cost of funeral expenses after the lose of a child and award scholarships to graduating high school seniors who persevere through a loss of an immediate family member.

The Briana Marie Cox Memorial Girls Fastpitch Softball Tournament, which has been named, *B's Benefit Bash* and is to be held on May 18th – May 19th, 2019. All proceeds from this tournament will benefit the Briana Marie Cox Foundation. The B's Benefit Bash is the largest fastpitch tournment in Florida. Currently 105 teams have registered throughout the state. With 105 teams, there will be nearly 300 games played, using 75 umpires, in 25 fields at 5 different parks. This enormous event has continued to boom. It has been an incredible blessing!

Since the foundation was established by the vutures of compassion, empathy and love, ALL aspects of theis solely operated on by volunteers. Sponsorship is one of the ways in which you can help. Donations of **any amount** are accepted. Please refer to the attached to the attached sponsorship information flyer for more details.

Your help is the key to the success of this very worthwhile cause. If you have any questions or would like to help in any capacity please feel free to call me anytime at (561) 795-1070.

Thank you, Barlara Graidoch

Barbara Gaidosh Briana's Mother and Foundation President

www.brianamariecoxfoundation.org

## **BRIANA MARIE COX FOUNDATION**

**286 KENSINGTON WAY ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33414** 561-795-1070



## **B'S BENEFIT BASH FASTPITCH SOFTBALL** TOURNAMENT

### MAY 18 - MAY 19, 2019

#### SPONSORSHIP INFORMATION

The Briana Marie Cox Foundation is based on the principles of God, family, and teamwork. The Foundation serves the community especially families who have lost a loved one.

You can help the Foundation carry out its mission through sponsorship of the **B'S BENEFIT BASH FASTPITCH SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT** 

Associate – Up to \$99

Associate sponsors will receive acknowledgement on the Foundation web site. Bronze - \$100 to \$199 Silver - \$200 to \$299 Gold - \$300 to \$499 Acknowledgement of their contribution level on the foundation web site plus their name on the sponsor banners flying at the tournament acknowledging their contribution level Platinum - \$500 or more:

web site and banners plus the first 4 to contribute at this level get name/logo on championship and runner up shirts

**Diamond** – \$1000 or more:

web site, separate banners, and first 4 get name/logo on the official tournament tee shirt

#### Make All Checks Payable To:

Briana Marie Cox Foundation 286 Kensington Way Royal Palm Beach, FL 33414 (Please note "tournament sponsor" in the memo field)

---- Please cut here and return this lower portion with your donation -----

Sponsorship Level (Circle One): Diamond Platinum Gold Silver Bronze Associate

Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Amount Enclosed: \_\_\_\_\_

Name to appear on Banner: \_\_\_\_\_

Mailing Address:

Contact Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_

Email Address: \_\_\_\_\_

www.brianamariecoxfoundation.org